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Anthony Russo <arusso@portcortlandt.com> Tue, Sep 15, 2020 at 1:57 PM

To: "aauld@akrf.com" <aauld@akrf.com>

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Anthony Russo <arusso@portcortlandt.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 6:06:57 PM

To: Linda Puglisi <lindap@townofcortlandt.com>; ffarrell@townofcortlandt.com <ffarrell@townofcortlandt.com>;
James Creighton <jimcinny@gmail.com>; richardb@townofcortlandt.com <richardb@townofcortlandt.com>;
debrac@townofcortlandt.com <debrac@townofcortlandt.com>; TFWESQ@aol.com <TFWESQ@aol.com>;
Michael Cunningham <mcunningham@townofcortlandt.com>; michaelp@townofcortlandt.com
<michaelp@townofcortlandt.com>; Rosemary Boyle Lasher <RosemaryB@townofcortlandt.com>;
Chrisk@townofcortlandt.com <ChrisK@townofcortlandt.com>; micheller@townofcortlandt.com
<micheller@townofcortlandt.com>; stephenf@townofcortlandt.com <stephenf@townofcortlandt.com>

Cc: jtaub@akrf.com <jtaub@akrf.com>; Justin Seeney <jseeney@portcortlandt.com>; Michael Lee
<mlee@portcortlandt.com>

Subject: Answer to Additional Questions

Anthony Russo

Vice President
arusso@portcortlandt.com
914-393-3099

Good Evening Supervisor Puglisi and Town Board Members,
Linda see the answers to your second set of questions below.

Also, Mike Lee had a good first meeting with the Father George and other members of the Church today. The
discussions will continue.

Thanks
1.

When are these meetings and how many? If we can get the word out and notices in the highly visible public
access areas, we are trying to schedule zoom based meetings for the residents of Verplanck for the end of next
week, plus a follow up if interest the first week of September. In addition, we have reached out to the school
district (who is checking the annual payments for the next 5 years we sent to you yesterday), and will have an
initial zoom meeting for the PTA and parents of the Buchanan-Verplanck elementary school as a start, with
subsequent meetings scheduled in the future per their requests.

Which Community Center? Sorry, not the community center. There is a community bulletin board outside the
Verplanck post office on 6th street. See attached image above.
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Where will these meetings take place, at the Little Red Schoolhouse (owned by the Verplanck Fire
District)? See above. Community not anxious for in-person large meetings, and zoom is preferred.

4.

Note on your flyers, signs, etc. that these will be AKRF’s meetings, (not the Town of Cortlandt
information meetings). We will be having our own official meetings/hearings. The signs will note Port
Cortlandt Development, LLC informational meetings.

Thanks
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